
 
 
 
 
 
  
 

 
 
 
 

 Chlamydia Gonorrhea Primary Secondary Syphilis 
2011 2012 2013 2011 2012 2013 2011 2012 2013 
2019 2030 1931 518 588 609 10 7 8 

Gender Male 
Female 
Un 

588 
1429 

<5 

Male 
Female 
Un 

585 
1445 

<5 
 

Male 
Female 
Un  

566 
1365 

<5 
 

Male 
Female 
Un  

230 
288 
<5 

Male 
Female 
Un  

230 
358 
<5 

Male 
Female 
Un 
 

244 
365 
<5 

Male 
Female 
Un 
 

10 
<5 
<5 

Male 
Female 
Un 
 

7 
<5 
<5 

Male 
Female 
Un 

7 
<5 
<5 

  
Race White  

Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
    

549 
780 

84 
606 

 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
 

732 
845 
115 
338 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
  

801 
861 
121 
148 

 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
 

108 
282 

15 
113 

 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
   

147 
346 

27 
68 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
   

173 
380 

27 
29 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
   

6 
<5 
<5 
<5 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 

White  
Black 
Hispanic 
Un 
 

6 
<5 
<5 
<5 

    
Age  
Group 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

11 
690 
803 
305 
121 

45 
25 
12 
<5 
<5 
<5 

 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

 23 
695 
794 
308 
133 

43 
15 
14 
<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

18 
597 
769 
318 
148 

46 
21 
10 
<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

<5 
126 
217 

83 
44 
16 
16 
8 
5 

<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

<5 
185 
213 

97 
50 
17 
15 
5 

<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

5 
159 
238 
102 

49 
28 
13 
9 

<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 

≤14 
15-19 
20-24 
25-29 
30-34 
35-39 
40-44 
45-49 
50-54 
55-59 
60+ 

<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
<5 
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